garden state
preservation trust

2000 to 2020

Green Acres Park Development Grants
by municipality

TOWN

Atlantic City

Brigantine

Buena Vista

Egg Harbor Township

Hamilton

Hammonton

Linwood

Margate

Pleasantville

Ventnor

OJINVELNEL

PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS

Chelsea Heights Complex
Gardner's Basin Improvements

Uptown Park Rehabilitation

GRANTS

3rd Ward Accessible Playground & Recreation Facility 1

Waterfront Improvements 2
Michael Debbi Park 2
Bargaintown Park 3
Tony Canale Park 1
Tony Canale Park Expansion 1
Lake Lenape Park 1
Leipe Tract Recreation Complex 1
Hammonton Recreation Complex 3
All Wars Memorial Park Phase 2 1
Jerome Avenue Recreation Facility 1
Public Library Park 1
Bayview Avenue Waterfront Park 2
Municipal Park System 1
Municipal Park System Sports Facility 1
Ventnor City Ski Beach 1
Ventnor Fishing Pier Rehabilitation 4

Towns

Parks or Projects

Grants

SUM OF GRANTS
$666,296
$450,000
$750,000
$276,650
$600,000
$715,000
$945,994
$250,000
$750,000
$200,000
$500,000

$1,050,000
$150,000
$600,000
$150,000

$1,600,000
$500,000
$868,300

$388,400

$2,140,000
TOTALS
10

20
30

Grant Sum $13,550,640

statistics

atlantic county

Does not include Green Acres projects from 1962 thru June 1999




