

Green Acres Park Development Grants by municipality 2000 to 2020

TOWN	PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS	GRANTS	SUM OF GRANTS
Atlantic City	3rd Ward Accessible Playground & Recreation Facilit	y 1	\$666,296
	Chelsea Heights Complex	1	\$450,000
	Gardner's Basin Improvements	1	\$750,000
	Uptown Park Rehabilitation	1	\$276,650
Brigantine	Waterfront Improvements	2	\$600,000
Buena Vista	Michael Debbi Park	2	\$715,000
gg Harbor Township	Bargaintown Park	3	\$945,994
	Tony Canale Park	1	\$250,000
	Tony Canale Park Expansion	1	\$750,000
Hamilton	Lake Lenape Park	1	\$200,000
	Leipe Tract Recreation Complex	1	\$500,000
Hammonton	Hammonton Recreation Complex	3	\$1,050,000
Linwood	All Wars Memorial Park Phase 2	1	\$150,000
Margate	Jerome Avenue Recreation Facility	1	\$600,000
	Public Library Park	1	\$150,000
Pleasantville	Bayview Avenue Waterfront Park	2	\$1,600,000
	Municipal Park System	1	\$500,000
	Municipal Park System Sports Facility	1	\$868,300
Ventnor	Ventnor City Ski Beach	1	\$388,400
	Ventnor Fishing Pier Rehabilitation	4	\$2,140,000
			TOTA
Towns Parks or Projects Grants		10 20 30	

atlantic county

Grant Sum \$13,550,640